# 506202275 08/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6249014

IATURE OF CONVEYAN CONVEYING PARTY DA LUDIVINE BOUVIER JAVIER PEREZ-PELLITE MARIE-LAURENCE LAB GUILLAUME BLANCKE RECEIVING PARTY DAT Name:	TA RO EDE	ASSIGNMENT	Execution Date   07/15/2020   08/04/2020   07/16/2020   07/28/2020		
LUDIVINE BOUVIER JAVIER PEREZ-PELLITE MARIE-LAURENCE LAB GUILLAUME BLANCKE RECEIVING PARTY DAT	:RO EDE	Name	07/15/2020 08/04/2020 07/16/2020		
JAVIER PEREZ-PELLITE MARIE-LAURENCE LAB GUILLAUME BLANCKE RECEIVING PARTY DAT	EDE	Name	07/15/2020 08/04/2020 07/16/2020		
JAVIER PEREZ-PELLITE MARIE-LAURENCE LAB GUILLAUME BLANCKE RECEIVING PARTY DAT	EDE		08/04/2020 07/16/2020		
MARIE-LAURENCE LAB GUILLAUME BLANCKE RECEIVING PARTY DAT	EDE		07/16/2020		
GUILLAUME BLANCKE					
			07/28/2020		
	A				
name.	ARKEMA F	RANCE			
Street Address:	420, RUE 0	ESTIENNE D'ORVES			
City:	COLOMBE	S			
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	92700				
Name:	IFP ENERG	IFP ENERGIES NOUVELLES			
Street Address:	1 & 4 AVENUE DE BOIS-PRÉAU				
City:	RUEIL-MAL	MAISON			
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	92500				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	169	55400	—		

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EANF-370US

506202275

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY T. LOWEN, REG. NO. 46882			
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory T. Lowen/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020			
Total Attachments: 9				
source=EANF-370US_Dec_Assignment	#page1.tif			
source=EANF-370US_Dec_Assignment	#page2.tif			
source=EANF-370US_Dec_Assignment	#page3.tif			
source=EANF-370US_Dec_Assignment	#page4.tif			
source=EANF-370US_Dec_Assignment	#page5.tif			
source=EANF-370US_Dec_Assignment#page6.tif				
source=EANF-370US_Dec_Assignment#page7.tif				
source=EANF-370US_Dec_Assignment	#page8.tif			
source=EANF-370US_Dec_Assignment	#page9.tif			

COMBINED		RATION/ASSIGNMENT - Application	Dock	ət N	iumber: EANF-370US
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, col	mprising the following named inven	tors:		
<b>}</b>		UVIER, Ludivine		-	PEREZ-PELLITERO, Javier
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. LAP	IEDE, Marie-Laurence	4	,	BLANCKE, Guillaume
	.5		6		
made an inventior	n entitled:	ZEOLITE ADSORBENTS CON	<u>CAININ</u>	<u>G S</u>	TRONTIUM
for which an appli (Select one of the ic		Letters Patent of the United States	s (the A	ppli	cation):
🕺 was filed in	the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on <u>J</u> ation Serial No.: <u>16/955</u> ,400	<u>une 18</u>	20;	20
ASSIGNEES (Full Name and Address) ARKEMA FRANCE 420, rue d'Estienne d'Orves 92700 Colombes- France and IFP ENERGIES NOUVELLES 1 & 4 avenue de Bois-Préau 92500 Rueil-Malmaison- France					
		e entire interest in and to said inve ng a one-half (1/2) undivided joint i			he Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, rein.
Dollar (\$1.00), and Assignor, intendin assigns, the full a said invention, inc	d for othe g to be le nd exclus luding the	r good and valuable consideration, gally bound, hereby sells, assigns ive right, title and interest in and to a Application, all divisions, continue	the rec and tra said in itions, a	ceip insfe ven and	Assignor of a sum corresponding to One t of which is hereby acknowledged, ars to Assignees, their successors and tion, all applications for Letters Patent for continuations-in-part thereof and non- y based thereon, and all Letters Patent,

including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto and authorizes Assignees to file such applications for Letters Patent in the United States and any and all other countries.

Page 1 of 2 Modified 7/26/13

## COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT Patent Application:

## Docket Number: EANF-370US

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Assignor authorizes Assignees' attorney to insert the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

#### Declaration:

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

As a below named inventor, I declare that the Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

COMBINE	D DECLARATION/ASSIGNM Patent Application	MENT - Docket Number:	Docket Number: <u>EANF-370US</u>		
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date		
	1. BOUVIER, Ludivine	Lesuer_	15/07/2020		
		* Witness			
	2. PEREZ-PELLITERO, Javier				
		* Wilreen			
	3. LABEDE, Marie-Laurence	AN A	161212020		
		W/			
GNATURE		* Witness			
	4. BLANCKE, Guillaume				
		*Witness			
Application f	or United States Letters Patent:				
Serial No.:	or United States Letters Patent: 16/955,40	0			
Filed:	<u>June</u> 18,	2020			
Attorney Do	cket Number: EANF-370	IUS			

7630/10/ US (CB)

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT - Docket Number EANE-370US Patent Application			Tarea arana Chikiyinga
Whereas, the As	wignor, co	monsing the following named inva	
	1 80	UVIER Ludivino	2. PEREZ-PELLITERO, Javier
ASSIGNOR(8)/ INVENTOR(8)	3. LAI	BEDE, Marie-Laurence	4. BLANCKE, Guillaume
			ê
made an inventi	on entitled	ZEOLITE ADSORBENTS COM	TAINING STRONTIUM
(Selections of the III is submitte X was filed is	Astouing) Id concurr In the U.S.	Letters Patent of the United State antity herewith Patent and Trademark Office on J sation Serial No.: <u>16/9</u> 55,400	
ASSIGNEES (Full Name and	Address)	ARKEMA FRANCE 420, rue d'Estienne d'Orves 92700 Colombes- France and IFP ENERGIES NOUVELLES 1 & 4 avenue de Bois-Préau 92500 Rueil-Malmaison- Franc	*
with each Assign Now, the Collar (\$1,00), a Assignor, intend assigns, the full said invention, ir provisional appli including relasur	nee acquiri no for othe ing to be it and exclus icluding th cations cla te, to be of hereto and	ng a one-half (1/2) undivided joint consideration of the payment by A ir good and valuable consideration igally bound, hereby sells, assignt ive right, title and interest in and b e Application, all divisions, continu- iming priority thereto, all rights to stained therefor, including any and	ention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, interest therein. ssignees to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and transfers to Assignees, their successors and said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for alions, and continuations-in-part thereof and non- taim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent all foreign patent rights in this invention applications for Letters Patent in the United States

Page 1 of 2 Modified 7/26/10

### COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT Patent Application:

#### Docket Number: EANF-370US

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating lihereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit. Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Assignor authorizes Assignees' attorney to insen the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below -

#### Declaration

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states. "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.55."

As a below named inventor, I declare that the Application was made or authorized to be made by me...

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

.....

COMBINE	D DECLARATION/ASSIGNN Patent Application	AENT -	Docket Number: <u>EANF-370US</u>			
	Typed or Printed Name	\$ q	nature	Onte		
	1. BOUVIER, Ludivine			: <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>		
		* % ???855		······		
	2 PEREZ-PELLITERO, Javier		<u>sertfo</u> rn	~0410.8/202		
		* \$\$ 10855				
	3 LABEDE, Warie-Laurence					
NONATURE		* X-10555				
	4 BLANCKE, Guillaume					
		*Wéness		·		
Application f	L or United States Letters Patent:					
Serial No.	16/955,40	0				
Filed	June 18, 2	2020				
Attorney Doc	xet Number <u>EANF-373</u>	21/2				
Total Numbe	w of Assignment Pages 3	*Witnes	s signature recommende	ed, mandalory for some countri		

Page 3 of 3

387

7630/10/-US (CB)

Whereas, the As	isignor, co	mprising the following named inve	intors	
1, 80				PEREZ-PELLITERO, Javier
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)		NEDE, Marie-Laurence	4	BLANCKE, Guillaume
	\$.			
made an inventio	 on entilled	ZEOLITE ADSORBENTS CO		STRONTIUM
ASSIGNEES (Full Name and )	- 20-1 	ation Serial No.: <u>16/9</u> 55,400 ARKEMA FRANCE 430, rue d'Estienne d'Orves		
		92700 Colombes- France and IFP ENERGIES NOUVELLES 1 & 4 avenue de Bois-Préau		

#### COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT Patent Application:

#### Oocket Number: EANF-370US

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Assignor authorizes Assignees' attorney to insert the serial number and filling date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

in witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

### Declaration:

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

As a below named inventor, I declare that the Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 16 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Page 2 of 3

COMBINE	D DECLARATION/ASSIGNME Patent Application	NT - Docket Number:	Docket Number: <u>EANF-370US</u>		
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date		
	1. BOUVIER, Ludivine	* Witness			
	2 PERE2-PELLITERO, Javier				
	3. LABEDE, Marie-Laurence	* Witness			
IGNATURE		* Witness			
	4 BLANCKE, Guillaume		<u>28/07/202</u>		
Application I Senal No. Filed	for United States Letters Patent 16/955,400 June 18, 20	*Witness			
Attomey Do	cket Number: <u>EANF-370U</u>	<u>8</u>			

3

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 08/13/2020**